



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11408/2022, CM APPL. 33588/2022**
ANU & ORS.

Through: Mr. Vishal Tewari, Adv.Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Through: Ms. Anushkaa Arora , PC alongwith
Mr. Vivek Nagar, GP for R-1, 2 & 4
Mr. S. S. Shastry, Adv. for R-3Respondent

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER
20.02.2024

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Pleadings in the matter are reported to be complete.

At request of the counsel for the parties, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 01.05.2024, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 20, 2024/pu