



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11408/2022 & CM APPL. 33588/2022**

ANU & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Vishal Tewari, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. S. S. Sastry, Mr. Brijesh Tiwari
and Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocates for
R-3
Ms. Anushkaa Arora, SPC with Mr.
Vivek Nagar, G.P. for R-1, 2 and 4.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

01.05.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

List on 24.09.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 1, 2024/MS