



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11408/2022 & CM APPL. 33588/2022**

ANU & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Vishal, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Vivek Nagar, GP for UOI.**
Ms. Anushkaa Aroraa, Senior
Panel Counsel for UOI with Mr.
Sagar Belwal, Advocates for R-1, 2
& 4.
Mr. S. S. Sastry, Mr. Brijesh
Tiwari, Mr. S. P. Suman,
Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

06.05.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 08.10.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MAY 6, 2025

SS