



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11408/2022 & CM APPL. 33588/2022**

ANU & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Vishal Tewari, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy,
CGSC with Ms. Usha Jamnal, Mr.
Mohammad Junaid Mahmood &
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Gupta,
Advocates for UOI. [M:-
9810001315]**

**Mr. Anushka Arora, SPC with Mr.
Vivek Nagar, GP for UOI.**

**Mr. Brijesh Tiwari & Mr. Umesh
Kumar, Advocates for R-3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

08.10.2025

%

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 24.02.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 8, 2025

'pv'