



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11408/2022 & CM APPL. 33588/2022**

ANU & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Vishal Tewari, Advocate.**
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy,**
CGSC with Mr. Ankit Khatri, Ms.
Usha Jamnal, Ms. Nyasa Sharma,
Advocates along with Mr. Vivek
Nagar, GP for UoI.
Mr. S.S. Sastry, Advocate for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

24.02.2026

1. Mr. Vishal Tewari, counsel for the Petitioners, states that the connected matter being W.P.(C) 1258/2026 is listed on 27th April, 2026.
2. In view of the above, list the instant matter along with W.P.(C) 1258/2026 on 27th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2026/ab