



\$~26 & 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11408/2022

ANU & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vishal Tewari and Mr. Abhishek
Bhushan, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy,
CGSC with Ms. Usha Jamnal, Ms.
Nyasa Sharma and Mr. Ankit Khatri,
Advocates for R-1,2 and 4.
Mr. S. S. Sastry, Mr. K. R.
Subramanian & Mr. Brijesh Tiwari,
Advocates for R-3.

27

+ W.P.(C) 1258/2026

SOURABHA FARKYA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepanshu Tyagi and Ms. Aakriti
Aditya, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Dr. Ishaan S. Sharma, SPC with Ms.
Shambhavi Sharma, GP, Advocates
for R-2.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Ms. Likvi
K Jakhalu and Ms. Azal Aekram,
Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

21.05.2026

%

1. It is already 4:35 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take



up these matters today.

2. Re-notify on 13th August, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 21, 2026

lp